TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
Meleo meets the special requirements
of your off-premise customers.
Meleo' s complete line of off-premise equipment helps you solve the special problems associated with
off-premise installations.
For customers with off-premise key system extensions, offer Meleo's M-410 Signaling Unit series, the
S-71 Ringing Adapter, or the M-205 Ringdown Circuit. Meleo's M-410 series provide lamp signaling at
both the main and off-premise extensions allowing key system users to easily identify the status of a

Dimensions . .. . ..... . ...... 0.4" x0.9" x 1.3"
Weight . .......... .. .............. . ... 1 oz
How to Order
Order Meleo off-premise equipment through your
local supplier or distributor. For more information,
please contact Meleo .
•a•rnELCO
P.O. Box 6909, Bellevue, WA 98008-0909
(206) 643-3400 •TWX: 910-443-3040
TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
MELCO® TECHNICAL PRACTICE M-410
490032
DECEMBER 1980
REVA
M-410™ OFF-PREMISE SIGNALING - KTU
1. GENERAL
1.01 The M-410 provides for audible and visual
signaling at a second location of a central
office line terminating on a key system. In addi­
tion to the central office cable pair, one M-410 at
each location and a control cable pair between
them will provide for A lead and lamp functions at
the second location. Either location can pick up a
call and the lamp at both locations will light
steadily. Either location can place a call on hold
or release the hold. Either wink or steady lamp on
hold is available with a switch option.
2. DESIGN FEATURES
2.01 The printed circuit board of the M-410
mounts in a Western Electric 501, 502, 550
or 551 KSU; a 583 or 584 panel; a 259 KTU or any
panel wired for a 400 type line card.
2.02 Equipment and connections required to ex-
tend a central office line to an off-premise
location are shown in Figure 2. Key telephone
equipment is required at both locations.
2.03 Wired as shown in Figure 2, the equipment
will provide calling, answer and hold lamp
signals. A switch option provides for either wink
or steady lamp on hold.
3. MAINTENANCE
3.01 No provision is made for field adjustment
or repair. If the M-410 fails to operate, check
all connections. The unit is warranted against
material and manufacturing defects for 90 days. if
it fails within that time it will be repaired or replac­
ed at no charge. See the Meleo Warranty Service
Policy.
4. SPECIFICATIONS
Max loop . . . .. . . . . ...... . ... .. ..... 1800 ohms
Max AS lead . .. . ..... . . .. ... .. ..... 1800 ohms
Max LS lead . .... .... . .... . .. . .. . .. 1800 ohms
Operating Voltage .. . . ... . . . .. .. -18 to -28V DC
-24V DC nom
Current ....... . . .. . .. .. ....... . 105 to 150 ma
operated, O amp idle
Lamp voltage ... ..... . .. ...... . ....... 10V AC
Current .. . .. . . 1 amp resistive or ten 51A lamps
Operating humidity .. ... .. ........... 0 to95%
Operating temperature .. . .. . ... .. .. . 0° to 50°C
32°to122°F
5. ORDERING GUIDE
5.01 Order the M-410 as follows:
(QTY) M-410 OFF-PREMISE SIGNALLING­
KTU
from your local supplier or distributor.
Fig. 1
5.02 Further assistance and information on the
M-410 or any Meleo product is available
from:
MELCO LABS
14408 N.E. 20th St.
P.O. Box 4026
Bellevue, WA 98009
(206) 643-3400
Page 1of2
© MELCO LABS 1980
PRINTED IN U.S.A.
TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
M-410
490032
DECEMBER 1980
REVA
6. FCC REQUIREMENTS
6.01 This auxiliary Off-Premise Signaling has
received an FCC Type KX registration; it is
designed to be used with all FCC KN registered
type 1A2 Key Telephone Sets, such as those
marketed by: Western Electric, GTE Automatic
Electric, Stromberg-Carlson, ITT, Northern
Telecom, etc. Such installations may be made by
Meleo Labs, and authorized agents of Meleo labs,
equipment manufacturers, telephone companies,
registered telephone refurbishers, and those
qualified for installation of KN or PN systems
under FCC Rules, Section 68.215.
LOCATIQN#2
~ TO COM
L
MON
7itJl T c.o.
----;> " Rica R
~· R!S7A) R
']
T R
----;> 13
r[OrA T T
~12
A A A .._
-~ -..,
Al Al U>
LG
:G ~
-8
L L
iiif""""" RG .._
RC RC RC
~I
INE
R T
400D KTU
.E!!!!!:... (}liNEC10RBLOClf.
14~) T
~·
R(C.a ~
vv
6.02 In accordance with FCC Rules and with ap­
plicable tariffs, the Off-Premise Signaling
may only be installed with authorization of the
owner of the host system.
6.03 The KX Registration Number AQT9PZ-
69477-KX-N, will be listed in the affidavits

connector cable
Weight ................................ 17 oz.
7. ORDERING GUIDE
7.01 Order as follows:
(QTY) S64-5RA LOOP DETECTORS
(5 CKTS.)
from your supplier or distributor.
7.02 For further information or assistance with
the S64-5RA or any Meleo product, call or
write:
MELCO LABS
14408 N.E. 20th St.
P.O. Box 4026
Bellevue, WA 98009
(206) 643-3400
RING RING
TIN TIP LINE TIP
CARD
RC()C A
CENTRAL
OFFICE
--- RC()A
' ,,
RC()B
1
-
Fig. 2 - S64-5RA Applications with Line Card.
Page 2 of 4
TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
RI N/R our~.
E TELEPHON
TO UT
S64-5RA
LOOP DET
&
RELAY
DRIVER
L., --
")
.} ,,
) "
--
R
TIN T
RC()C A
RC!lA
RC!lB
1 --
S64-5RA
490077
OCTOBER 1984
MELCO REVA
KL-20/
KC-37
TWO LINK
INTERCOM
SYSTEM
Fig. 3 - S64-5RA Applications with Meleo KL-20 Two-Link Adapter and KC-37 Intercom.
R IN/ROUT
TOUT
TIN
RC C
RD
B T
-24V
NOTE 1
BAT
-50V
NOTE 1
NOTES:
K()
S64-5RA
LOOP DET

Housing ............................. plastic
Dimensions ............... 5.25" x3.125" x 1.0"
6. ORDERING GUIDE
6.01 Order the S-71 as follows:
(QTY) S-71 OFF-PREMISE RINGING
ADAPTER
from your local supplier or distributor.
6.02 Technical assistance on the S-71 or any
Meleo product is available from:
MELCO LABS
14408 N.E. 20th St.
Bellevue, WA 98007
(206) 643-3400
TWX: 910-443-3040
Fig. 3 - Functional Schematic of S-71.
Page 2 of 2
TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info